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Fifty-eighth
Legislative Assembly HOUSE BILL NO. 1450
of North Dakota

Introduced by

Representatives Timm, Haas, Hawken

Senators Christenson, Cook, Grindberg

A BILL for an Act to create and enact a new section to chapter 15.1-07 of the North Dakota

Century Code, relating to the provision of all grade levels by school districts.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. A new section to chapter 15.1-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is

created and enacted as follows:

School districts - Provision of all grade levels - Limitation.

1. Each school district in this state must offer within its boundaries all educational

grade levels from one through twelve.

2. Any district that fails to comply with subsection 1 for a period of one year must

become, through a process of reorganization or dissolution, attached to a district

that is in compliance with subsection 1.

3. This section does not apply to school districts established under chapter 15.1-08.

Page No. 1 30606.0100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12


	Page 1

